
(TTR AT T T) 
150 901 2008| 15) 1-00 2809|0HSAS 1301 201 CENTRAL WAREIOUSING CORPORATION 

Central Warehouse, Inland Container Depot H-22 

Midc Area,Waluj-431006 A 
TOVPHrlnd 

E-mail: cwcicdwaluj@yahoo.com O1 10 172A128 01 104 1320128(01 1 1928123 

Date: 05.11.2022 
No. CWC/ICD-WU/Disposal/2022-23/ 

AUCTION NOTICE 
Sub: Tender for disposal of Accidental Color Picture Tubes/ Damaged at ICD WALUJ 

For and on behalf of Central Warehousing Corporation, the undersigned is directed to invite 

quotations from interested local scrap vendors/D group staff of CWC, for disposal of Accidental Color 

Picture Tubes etc. 

1. Interested Firms may view, download the tender documents containing the detailed terms & 

conditions, free of cost from the website of the Central Warehousing Corporation or can be obtained 

office of ICD Waluj. Auction bid must be submitted within the prescribed date & time as mentioned in 

the document. 

2. The bids can be submitted till 15:00 hrs on 18.11.2022 and same the same will be opened at 15:30 on 

18.11.2022. 

Critical Date Sheet: 
Tender Publish Date/Time 09.11.2022/11:00hrs. 

09.11.2022/11:00 hrs. Bid Submission Start Date/Time 

Bid Submission End Date/Time 18.11.2022/ 15:00 hrs. 

18.11.2022/ 15:30 hrs. Bid Opening Date/Time 

3. Caution Money/Security Deposit: 
A Caution Money Deposit (CMD) of Rs. 19000/-(Rupees Nineteen Thousand Only) in the form of 

Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of Central Warehousing Corporation payable at Navi 

Mumbai. The DD of the CMD of Rs. 19000/-(Rupees Nineteen Thousand Only) should be enclosed 

alongwith Bid Document. 

4. The Department reserves the right to cancel the auction at any time/stage or relax/amend/withdraw 

any of the terms & conditions contained in the Auction Document without assigning any reason, 
thereof. Any enquiry, after submission of the bid shall not be entertained. In case of withdrawal of bid, 

the CMD will stand forfeited. 

OTHER TERMS & CONDITION 

5. The lot shall be disposed of on "ASs IS WHERE IS and WHATEVER THERES IS/LOT 

BASIS". 
6. The bidder must bid for all the lots. 

Atul M. Kar 7. EAThe successful bidder shall have to deposit the full bid amount and lift the items at its own cost, 
Superintendent / Within the time frame indicated by the Depatment. "This shal normally be three working days. 

iMarvener!Euthe awarded firm will be responsible to lift the condemned items within 02 days thereafter. 

and Contaner oepot ETa BR ̀  

aluy, Auransgabad. 'aii sREK 



The disposal of the material shall normally be awarded to the highest bidder fulfilling all the 

terms/conditions as aforesaid. or may be decided by the Department during the course of the 

commencement and completion of the disposal process. The department reserves the right not to 

accept any bid particularly those received lower than the reserved price/ assessment value. 

3. 

9. If the selected bidder does not show inclination to lift the store in the manner & time frame 

indicated by the Department and in any way to refuse to honor the offer bid security deposit shall 

be forfeited and other actions will be initiated like banning of business dealing with the 

Department shall be taken without any further intimation. 

10 CWC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason 

thereof. The decision of the Corporation in this regard shall be final and binding of the firm. 

11 The bidder shall submit the bid in the prescribed format enclosed at Annexure-I of the tender 

documents. The rates so quoted shall be free of any liability in any manner and transportation, 

lifting and any other charges shall be borne by the successful bidder. No transportation charges 

will be paid to the successful bidder and the same should be borne by the successful bidder. 

12 If the date fixed for opening of the Tender is declared as holiday, the tender will be opened on the 

next working day. 

13 CWC may, at its discretion, seek from any or all tenderers (clarification) in respect of any 

particulars furnishing in their offer. The request for such clarifications and the response will be in 

writing. 

14 The received quotations will be opened on the same day i.e. 18.11.2022 at 15.30 hrs in the office 

of undersigned, ICD Waluj. The tenders or his authorized representative may, if they so desire, be 

present at the time of opening of quotations. 

15 Incomplete conditional tenders will not be entertained. 

16 The bidder should enclosed a signed copy of terms & conditions stipulated for award of the 

contract, conveying his acceptance of the same (He/She shall sign on all pages of the auction 

documents). 

17 All disputes are subject to Mumbai jurisdiction only. 

nTul M. Kar E. e, 
Superintendent / 3tiso 

Manager/ T5U6 

i2d Conairier oepot Tfri TR 3 



18 CWC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason 

thercof. The decision of the Corporation in this regard shall be final and binding of the firm. 

19 The bidder shall submit the bid in the prescribed format enclosed at Annexure-I of the tender 

documents. The rates so quoted shall be free of any liability in any manner and transportation, 

lifting and any other charges shall be borne by the successful bidder. No transportation charges 

will be paid to the successful bidder and the same should be borne by the successful bidder. 

20 If the date fixed for opening of the Tender is declared as holiday, the tender will be opened on the 

next working day. 

21 CWC may, at its discretion, seek from any or all tenderers (clarification) in respect of any 

particulars furnishing in their offer. The request for such clarifications and the response will be in 

writing 

22 The received quotations will be opened on the same day i.e. 18.11.2022 at 15.30 hrs in the office 

of undersigned, ICD Waluj. The tenders or his authorized representative may, if they so desire, be 

present at the time of opening of quotations. 

23 Incomplete conditional tenders will not be entertained. 

24 The bidder should enclosed a signed copy of terms & conditions stipulated for award of the 

contract, conveying his acceptance of the same (He/She shall sign on all pages of the auction 

documents). 

25 All disputes are subject to Mumbai jurisdiction only. 

ATUl M. Kar| P. U4. 

Superintendent/ 318 

nland tont3mer Jepot/ LÜTU DER `U 



26 Proof of Residence/registration, PAN/TAN/Adhar Card etc, may also be submitted along with 

theBid. 

27 The items in quotation will be availalble for inspection in CWC ICD Waluj between 11:00 

AM to 03:00 PM from 10.11.2022 to 18.11.2022. Bidders are advised to inspect the items 

during the timespecified by this Department before submitting the Bid documents. 

28 The price bid is at Annexure-11. 

29 Sealed quotation shall be submitted on or before 18.11.2022, 15.00 at ICD Waluj. 
30 For any clarification, please contact. Shri. Atul Kar: 8669188469. 

THE CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION DOES NOT BIND HIMSELE 
TOACCEPT THE HIGHEST ORANY OF THE BIDS 

MANAGER 

Atul M. Kar /E. E. 

Superintendent t 
Mana e 

and Lonta:ner e2ot ER 
R, Aurangarad. UER 



(HTRT TTT T 3AT) 
CENTRAL WAREIIOUSING CORPoRATION 

Central Warehouse, Inland Container Depot H-22 

Midc Area,Waluj-431006 
A 

TOVrld 

E-mail: cwcicdwaluj@yahoo.com 0 100 128128)1 14 1 729128|01 13117123 

Date: 05.11.2022 
No. CWC/ICD-WU/Disposal/2022-23/ 

Annexure- I 

List of Goods lying at CWC ICD Waluj : 

Name of the Assets No. Of Units 

Sr.No 

Color Picture 1423 Nos. 
Tubes/Damaged 

Auf M. Kar e. exi ? 
Superinlendent 3iiao 

tMenager! a 
and Container depot MU R 3 
3i, Aurangabad. A HRVAAR 



** *****"" "* 

CENTRAL WARII1OUSINH CORPORATION 
Central Warehouse, Inland Container Depot H-22 

Midc Area,Waluj-431006 A 
T0VTWerid 

GEATVIEO 
E-mail: cwcicdwaluj@yahoo.com 01 100 1178123 01 104 1 1712801 11 128A1278 

No. CWC/1CD-WU/Disposal/2022-23/ Date: 05.11.2022 

ANNEXURE-II 

Format of Price /Rate Bid for goods lving at ICD-WALUJ. 
S. No Description 

Color Picture Tubes/Damaged 
Amount in Rs. 

Rs. (In Figure) -
(Rs. In words) 

1 

i) Rates quoted as above shall be exclusive of GST. 

ii) If there is any discrepancy in the rates quoted in figure and in words, the 

higher of two will be considered. 

Date 

Signature 
(Name of bidder) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

